Terms and Conditions for ION ITD

Effective Date: 01 Jan 2024

Welcome to ION ITD, registered in Bitola, 7000, North Republic of Macedonia ("we," "us," or "our"). By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions ("Terms"). If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, you must not use our website or services.

1. Use of Our Website and Services

Our website provides a contact form and a subscription form for users ("you") to get in touch with us or to subscribe to our newsletters and promotional materials. By using these forms, you agree to provide accurate and current information about yourself as prompted and maintain the accuracy of such information.

2. Restrictions on Use

You are strictly prohibited from misusing our contact and subscription forms. Misuse includes, but is not limited to:

- Submitting false information or spamming.
- Attempting to hack, destabilize, or introduce malicious software to the website.
- Using the forms for any illegal or unauthorized purpose.

Violations of these restrictions may lead to a termination of your access to our website and services, and we may pursue legal action against you for any damages suffered.

3. Intellectual Property Rights

All content published on our website, including articles, graphics, logos, and any other material, is the exclusive property of ION ITD. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or use any content without our prior written consent.

4. Dispute Resolution

Any disputes related to these Terms will be resolved through the Basic Court in Bitola. By using our website and services, you agree to submit to the jurisdiction of this court for the resolution of all disputes.

5. Limitation of Liability

ION ITD will not be liable for any errors, omissions, or inaccuracies in the content provided on our website or through our services. We disclaim all liability for any damages or losses arising from your use of our website or services.

6. Amendments to the Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting to our website. Your continued use of our website and services after any changes indicates your acceptance of the new Terms.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

• Address: Partizanska 88/7, 7000 Bitola, N.R. Macedonia

• Email: info@ionitd.com